
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street· lWTC1301 • Portland, Oregon 97204 

Mondays (503) 464-7181 • Tue - Fri (541) 752-9060 

Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

denise.sa!ll1ders@pgn.com 

Via Electronic Filing and U.S. Mail 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 
Attention: Filing Center 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 

Re: LC50 

Attention Filing Center: 

March 5, 2010 

Enclosed for filing in the captioned docket are an original and one copy of: 

V. Denise Saunders 
Assistant General COUllSel 

• MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO RESPOND TO MOTION FOR 
CONTESTED CASE HEARING [EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
REQUESTED] 

This is being filed by electronic mail with the Filing Center. 

An extra copy of the cover letter is enclosed. Please date stamp the extra copy and return to me 
in the envelope provided. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

VDS:cbm 
Enclosures 
cc: LC 50 Service List (w/enclosures) 

Sincerely, 

V. DENISE SAUNDERS 
denise. saunders @pgn.com 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

DOCKET NO. LC SO 

In the Matter of 
MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY RESPOND TO MOTION FOR 
CONTESTED CASE HEARING 

2009 Integrated Resource Plan. 
[EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION 
REQUESTED] 

Portland General Electric ("PGE") hereby moves for an extension of time to 

respond to the Motion for Contested Case Hearing on Acknowledgment of Boardman-

Hemingway Transmission Line in IPC Least Cost Plan which was filed by Move Idaho 

Power and Nancy Peyron on March 2, 2010 ("MIP Motion"). In an email sent to the 

parties on March 3, 2010, the ALl indicated that the due date for responding to the MIP 

Motion is March 9, 2010. Generally under OAR 860-013-0050 (3) (d) parties have 15 

days from service of a motion to submit a written response to the motion. Although an 

ALl can provide for a shorter time in which to respond, we believe that given the 

significance of this motion to the conduct of Integrated Resource Plan proceedings, the 

parties should be allowed at least 15 days with which to respond. Accordingly, PGE 

requests that the ALl extend the time for responses to the Motion to March 16,2010. 
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Since the current deadline is less than a week from today, expedited consideration of this 

motion is requested. 

DA TED this 5th day of March, 2010. 

Respectfully submitted, 

V. Denise Saunders 
Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, lWTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-7181 (telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (telecopier) 
deni se. saunders @pgn.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day caused MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO 

RESPOND TO MOTION FOR CONTESTED CASE HEARING to be served by electronic 

mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list, and by First Class 

US Mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed, to those parties on the attached service list 

who have not waived paper service from OPUC Docket No. LC SO. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this Sth day of March, 2010. 
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V. DENISE SAUNDERS 
Assistant General Counsel 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon Street, IWTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(S03) 464-7181 (telephone) 
(S03) 464-2200 (telecopier) 
denise.saunders@pgn.com 



SERVICE LIST 

LC 50 

Nancy Peyron Charles Combs 
42659 Sunnyslope Road Bonneville Power Administration 
Baker City, OR 97814 chcombs@bpa.gov 
nancypeyron@msn.com (*Waived Paper Service) 
Hardev Juj, VP Planning & Asset Mgmt Gordon Feighner 
Bonneville Power Administration Citizens' Utility Board 
hsjuj @bpa.gov gordon@oregoncub.org 
(*Wai ved Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Robert Jenks G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board Citizens' Utility Board 
bob@oregoncub.org catriona@oregoncub.org 
(*Waived Paper Service) (*Waived Paper Service) 
Daniel Meek, Attorney at Law Jason W. Jones, Assistant AG 
10949 SW 4th A venue Department of Justice 
Portland, OR 97219 Regulated Utility & Business Section 
dan @meek.net 1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Jason. w. jones @ state. or. us 

Janet L. Prewitt Vijay A. Satyal 
Department of Justice Oregon Department of Energy 
janeLprewitt@doj.state.oLus Senior Policy Alanlyst 
(*waived paper service) 625 Marion Street NE 

Salem, OR 97301 
Vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us 

John W. Stephens Christa Bearry 
Esler Stephens and Buckley Idaho Power Company 
stephens@eslerstephens.com cbearry@idahopower.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Karl Bokenkamp John Gale 
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company 
kbodenkamp@idahopower.com rgale@ idahopower .com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Barton L. Kline Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company 
blkine@idahopower.com lnordstrom@idahopower.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Gregory W. Said Mark Stokes 
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company 
gsaid @idahopower.com mstokes@idahopower.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Doug Jones Pete Pengilly 
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company 
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d jones@idahoQoweLcom QQengill y@idahoQoweLcom 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 

Camilla Victoria Donovan E. Walker 
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company 
cvictoria@idahoQoweLcom dwalker@idahoQoweLcom 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Michael Youngblood Wendy McIndoo 
Idaho Power Company McDowell and Rackner 
myoungbl ood@idahoQower.com wendy@mcd-Iaw.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Adam Lowney Milo Pope, Attorney at Law 
McDowell and Rackner Move Idaho Power 
adam@mcd-Iaw.com PO Box 50 
(*waived paper service) Baker City, OR 97814 

milo@thegeo.net 
Lisa F. Rackner Adam Bless 
McDowell and Rackner Oregon Department of Energy 
wendy@mcd-Iaw.com adam.bless@state.oLus 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Diane Henkels Jordan A. White 
Oregon Department of Energy Pacific Power & Light 
diane.henkels@state.oLus ] ordan. white@QacificorQ.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 

Pete Warnken, Manager, IRP Pacific Power Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp Energy PacifiCorp dba Pacific Power 
Pete. warnken @QacificorQ.com oregondockets@QacificorQ.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Linnea Wittekind Suzanne ,Leta Liou 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon Renewable Northwest Project 
PO Box 2148 suzanne@rnQ.org 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 (*waived paper service) 
Linnea.wittekind@state.oLus 
Ann English Gravatt Roger & Jean Findley 
Renewable Northwest Project Stop Idaho Power 
ann @rnQ.org rogerfindley@g.com 
(*waived paper service) (*waived paper service) 
Thomas H. Nelson, Attorney at Law 
nelson@thnelson.com 
zigzagtom@ gmail.com 
(*waived paper service) 
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